

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3/2008 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3886/2007

VITHAL BABURAO GAWADE (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN CHUNILAL BAKLIWAL(D)BY LRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

Status quo, as regards possession, as obtaining today, shall  
be maintained until further orders.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master