

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4,5,6 & 7 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3886/2007

VITHAL BABURAO GAWADE (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN CHUNILAL BAKLIWAL(D)BY LRS.& ORS Respondent(s)  
I.A. NO.4(APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF  
DECEASED R.NO.2)

I.A. NO.5 (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION)  
I.A. NO.6:(APPLN. FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)  
I.A. NO.7 (APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O/T)  
(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for setting aside abatement and delay in bringing  
on record the legal representatives of respondent no. 2 are allowed.

IA No. 4 is allowed and the legal representative of respondent  
no. 2 are permitted to be brought on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice on behalf of  
the legal representative of deceased respondent no. 2.

(Chandra Setia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master