

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3886/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 in WP No. 3722/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VITHAL BABURAO GAWADE (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN CHUNILAL BAKLIWAL(D)BY LRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent Nos. 1(a) & (b) praying for time for filing counter-affidavit. Counter-affidavit may be filed by above respondents within eight weeks. Rejoinder-Affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks therefrom. List the matter after twelve weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1(a) and 1(b) & the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 04th day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR